
PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER  

FOR 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) for  
 

HEALTH PREPAREDNESS SUPPLIES AND RELATES SERVICES FOR  

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND 

OFFICER OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT & COMMUNICATIONS 

 

SR. PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST: IRMA MILLIE LARA 

SPECIFICATION NO.:   120185 

CONFERENCE DATE:   JULY 8, 2016 AT 2:00 pm 

CONFERENCE LOCATION: CITY HALL, 121 N. LASALLE STREET, 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602  

11TH FLOOR, CONFERENCE ROOM 1103 

 

 

ATTENDEE(S): 

 

 

 

 



1 

 

PRE SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
PROJECT NAME:   Health Preparedness Supplies and Related Services  
SPECIFICATION No.:    120185 
CONFERENCE DATE/TIME:  Friday, July 8, 2016 at 2:00 PM 

CONFERENCE LOCATION   City Hall, 11th Floor, Room 1103 

USER DEPARTMENT:    Chicago Department of Public Health 
PROCUREMENT CONTACT:  Irma Yamili Lara at Irma.Lara@cityofchicago.org    
ORIGINAL BID OPEN DATE:    August 11, 2016 
 

 
Attendee First 
Name 

Attendee Last 
Name 

Company Address Telephone Email Fax 

1 Gary Ligmanowski Moore Medical LLC 
495 Woodcreek Drive 
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 

860-826-3600 
x6203   

Gary.Ligmanowski@mooremedical.com n/a 

2 Harry  Rollins ProPac 
2390 Air Park Road 
N. Charleston, SC 29406 

843-308-0994 hrollins@propacusa.com  n/a 

3 Rosemarry  McDonnel 
City of Chicago: Office of 
Emergency Management & 
Communications  

121 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-746-9369 Rosemary.McDonnell@cityofchicago.org 
n/a 

4 Peter Raber   
City of Chicago: Office of 
Emergency Management & 
Communications  

121 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60602 

n/a Peter.Raber@cityofchicago.org 
n/a 

5 Alvin Childress 
City of Chicago: Office of 
Emergency Management & 
Communications  

121 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-746-6426 Alvin.Childress@cityofchicago.org 
n/a 

6 Christopher Shields Department of Public Health 
333 S. State Street  
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-747-9783 Christopher.Shields@cityofchicago.org 
n/a 

7 John  Pfeiffer Department of Public Health 
333 S. State Street  
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-747-0128 John.Pfeiffer2@cityofchicago.org 
n/a 

8 Gabriel  Rodriguez 
Department of Procurement 
Services 

121 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60602 

n/a Gabriel.Rodriguez2@cityofchicago.org 
n/a 
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